MONOBLOCK
COMPACT CATALOGUE
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
Working conditions
Features
Simple, compact designed, this valves is only one section for open centre and closed centre hydraulic systems.
H Fitted with a main pressure relief valve.
H Diameter 20 mm -- 0.79 in interchangeable spools.

2. Inlet relief options
1. Body kits *
Ordering codes
1.
SD14 / 1 (YG3--175) / 1CP 8 L *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
1 5KC1603040 1 section
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VMD10/1 direct pressure relief valve type Y
(YG2--125) 3XCAR110212 Range 80 to 160 bar / 1150 to 2300 psi
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi
(YG3--175) 3XCAR110213 Range 125 to 250 bar / 1800 to 3600 psi
standard setting 175 bar / 2500 psi
(YG4--220) 3XCAR110214 Range 200 to 315 bar / 2900 to 4600 psi
standard setting 220 bar / 3200 psi
VMP10/1 pilot operated pressure relief valve type X
(XG--125) X006211120 Range 25 to 315 bar / 360 to 4600 psi
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min flow.
SV XTAP526340 Relief valve blanking plug
TYPE CODE CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
1CP 3CU1510140 Double acting with positive overlap,
3 positions, A and B closed in neutral position
1N 3CU1510100 Double acting, 3 positions, A and B closed in
neutral position
2 3CU1525600 Double acting, 3 positions, with A and B open
to tank in neutral position
3CP 3CU1531140 Single acting on A, 3 positions, B plugged
requires G3/4 plug (see part I )
4CP 3CU1535140 Single acting on B, 3 positions, A plugged
requires G3/4 plug (see part I )
6 3CU1550100 Double acting, 3 positions, closed center
7 3CU1555100 Double acting, 3 positions, closed center with
A and B to tank in neutral position
2. 3. 4. 5.
1.
6.
4.
8
9B--10B--11B
11--15--16
8PF
8EI3
2.
K
Y
SV
X
Include boby, seals and rings.
NOTE (*) -- Items are referred to BSP thread.
Pressure relief valve setting in bar
I
Description example:
SD14
7DAC005E
II Optional handlevers
I Port plug *
6. Inlet and outlet selection *
5. ”B” side handle options
4. ”A” side spool positioners
Ordering codes
3.
II
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
L 5LEV110000 Standard lever box
SLP 5COP110000 Without lever, with dust proof plate
TP 5TEL110005 CG cable connection
TQ 5TEL110110 CD cable connection
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
8 5V08110000 With spring return in neutral position
9B 5V09110000 With detent in position 1 and spring return in
neutral position
10B 5V09110000 With detent in position 2 and spring return in
neutral position
11 5V11110000 With detent in position 1, neutral and 2
11B 5V11210000 With detent in position 1 and 2, spring return
in neutral position
15 5V15110000 With detent in position 1 and neutral
16 5V16110000 With detent in position 2 and neutral
8PF 5V08110705 Proportional pneumatic kit
8EI3 5V08110350 12 VDC ON/OFF electro--hydraulic kit
5V08110351 24 VDC ON/OFF electro--hydraulic kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
PSL 3XTAP732200 G3/4 plug for side inlet and outlet (nr.2 plugs
required). Standard configuration; “PSL”
must be omitted
PSA 3XTAP732200 G3/4 plug for upper inlet and outlet (nr.2 plug
required)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
AL01/M10x200 170012020 Lenght L = 200mm / 7.87in
5.
L
SLP
TQ
TP
For special configurations see pages 9 and 10
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G3/4 3XTAP732200 Plug for single acting spool
51
2.01
76
2.99
201
A
P T
”A” side spool positioners
Spools options
201
A B
P T
1CP
201
2
A B
P T
4
A port plugged
3
B port plugged
201
B
P T
201
A B
P T
6 7
201
A B
P T
201
V1 V2
201
201
201
201
8
9B
10B
11
8PF
Proportional pneumatic kit
201
V L
8EI3
ON/OFF electro--hydraulic kit
Connection ISO4400
Solenoid operating features
Nominal voltage : 12 VDC / 24 VDC
Power rating : 21 W. .
Duty cycle : 100%. . . .
Optional connector
code: 2X1001010
01 15
20 16
201 11B
16
9